 2024-2025 MIS Events Calendar
1 M Staff Training Day 1 W 1 S Yes Elem Book Week Homework
2 T 1 First Day of Term 1 / Opening Ceremonies 2 TH 2 S
3 W 2 3 F Constitution Memorial Day 3 M 39 Calligraphy Week
4 TH 3 Meet the Kinder Teachers - 5:30-6:30pm 4 S Greenery Day 4 T 40 Calligraphy Week / Engl A1 Assess This Week / Urine Tests 3
5 F 4 5 S Children's Day 5 W 41 S8/Callig Week/G6 Group Photo/K1-G6 Indiv Student Photos
6 S No Elem Homework (Beginning of Year) 6 M Children's Day (Observed) 6 TH 42 Calligraphy Week / K1-G6 Indiv Student Photos
7 S 7 T 20 Change to Summer Uniform / PTA Meeting 12:15pm 7 F 43 G2Y Assembly / Calligraphy Week
8 M 5 Fire Drill 11:05am 8 W 21 S4 / Displays Change 1 8 S Yes Elem Book Week Homework
9 T 6 9 TH 22 G5&6 Internal Medical Checks 9 S
10 W 7 G5&6 Swimming S1/Meet the Elem Teachers - 5:30-6:30pm 10 F 23 G4 Japanese Assembly 10 M 44 Book Week
11 TH 8 11 S Yes Elem Homework 11 T 45 Book Week
12 F 9 12 S 12 W 46 S9 / Book Week
13 S No Elem Homework (Beginning of Year) 13 M 24 13 TH 47 Book Week
14 S 14 T 25 K1-G6 Urine Test 1 / G1-6 Physicals, Medical Checks, ECG 14 F 48 Book Week + Parade
15 M 10 Term 1 Clubs Begin 15 W 26 S5 / K3&G3 Ophthalmology 15 S Yes Elem Homework
16 T 11 PTA Mtg 12:15pm 16 TH 27 G1&2 Internal Medical Checks / K1-G2 Dentist 16 S
17 W 12 S2 / K1&G1 Ophthalmology / Sakura Book Bowl 17 F 28 G2G Assembly 17 M 49 G6G Assembly
18 TH 13 Nat. Tests G6 - AM 18 S 29 MIS Bazaar 18 T 50 G3 Bike Safety Lesson - 9:15am / PTA Meeting 12:15pm
19 F 14 19 S No Elem Homework Due to Bazaar 19 W 51 S10
20 S Yes Elem Homework 20 M School Holiday 20 TH 52 G1 Road Safety Lesson - 9:15am
21 S 21 T 30 21 F 53 G1Y Assembly
22 M 15 K1-3 Physical Checkups, Height, Weight 22 W 31 S6 / Tsunami Evacuation Drill 11:05am 22 S Yes Elem Homework
23 T 16 Lockdown Drill 11:05am 23 TH 32 K1-3 Internal Medical Checks / Board Meetings 1-2:30; 3-4:30 23 S
24 W 17 S3 / G3-6 Dentist 24 F 33 K2&G5 Ophthalmology / G4 Color Vision Test / G3Y Assembly 24 M 54 G5G Assembly
25 TH 18 G3&4 Internal Medical Checks 25 S Yes Elem Homework 25 T 55 School Transfer Meeting - 5-6pm
26 F 19 Music Recital / Nanohana Published 26 S 26 W 56 Staff Health Checks
27 S Yes Elem Homework 27 M 34 27 TH 57 Barusami Artist Workshop with G1-3 - 1:10-3pm
28 S 28 T 35 Urine Tests 2 / PTA Gen Memb Meeting 12:15pm 28 F 58 G3 Japanese Assembly / Term 1 Clubs End
29 M Showa Day / Golden Week Holiday Begins 29 W 36 S7 29 S Yes Elem Homework
30 T 30 TH 37 K2, G1, G5 ENT 30 S
31 F 38 G4G Assembly / Nanohana Published
1 M 59 Speech & Handwriting Competition 1 TH Summer School 1 S CIS Team Visit
2 T 60 2 F Summer School 2 M 74 CIS Team Visit
3 W 61 Inter-House Challenge 3 S Summer Tic Tac Toe Homework (Due Aug 26) 3 T 75 CIS Team Visit
4 TH 62 4 S 4 W 76 G3&4 Swimming S1 / CIS Team Visit
5 F 63 G4Y Assembly / Reports Home 5 M 5 TH 77 CIS Team Visit
6 S 6 T 6 F 78 G5 Japanese Assembly / CIS Team Visit
7 S No Elem Homework due to Parents' Evenings 7 W 7 S Yes Elem Homework
8 M 64 8 TH 8 S
9 T 65 Parents' Evening 9 F 9 M 79 Term 2 Clubs Begin
10 W 66 Parents' Evening 10 S Summer Tic Tac Toe Homework (Due Aug 26) 10 T 80
11 TH 67 Parents' Evening 11 S Mountain Day 11 W 81 S2
12 F 68 G1G Assembly / Last Day Term 1 / Nanohana Published 12 M Mountain Day (Observed) 12 TH 82
13 S Summer Tic Tac Toe Homework (Due Aug 26) 13 T 13 F 83 G6Y Assembly / Chiba Pvt Heads Meeting
14 S 14 W 14 S Yes Elem Homework / PTA Family Picnic 9:30-1:00
15 M Marine Day / Summer Holiday Begins 15 TH 15 S
16 T Summer School 16 F 16 M Respect for the Aged Day  / Chiba Pvt School Fair
17 W Summer School 17 S Summer Tic Tac Toe Homework (Due Aug 26) 17 T 84 PTA Meeting 12:15pm
18 TH Summer School 18 S 18 W 85 S3
19 F Summer School 19 M 19 TH 86 Board Meetings 1-2:30pm; 3-4:30pm
20 S Summer Tic Tac Toe Homework (Due Aug 26) 20 T 20 F 87 Sports Day Rehearsals
21 S 21 W 21 S Yes Elem Homework / Information Day
22 M Summer School 22 TH 22 S Autumn Equinox
23 T Summer School 23 F Staff Training Day 23 M Autumn Equinox Observed
24 W Summer School 24 S Summer Tic Tac Toe Homework (Due Aug 26) 24 T 88 Calligraphy Week  / G6 Mock Interviews
25 TH Summer School 25 S 25 W 89 S4 / Calligraphy Week / New Zealand Schools Visit
26 F Summer School 26 M 69 First Day of Term 2 26 TH 90 Callligraphy Week / G6 Mock Interviews
27 S Summer Tic Tac Toe Homework (Due Aug 26) 27 T 70 Displays Change 2 / Chiba Univ Visit 27 F 91 G2G Assembly/G6 Mock Interviews/Calligraphy Wk/Nanohana Published
28 S 28 W 71 K1-G5 Class Group Photos 28 S 92 MIS Sports Day
29 M Summer School 29 TH 72 Staff & K1-G5 Class Group Photos 29 S No Elem Homework due to Sports Day
30 T Summer School 30 F 73 30 M 93
31 W Summer School 31 S Yes Elem Homework / CIS Team Visit
1 T 94 1 F 111 G4G Assembly / Nanohana Published 1 S Science Fair Homework Goes Home (Due Jan 20), except G6 No HW
2 W 95 S5 2 S Yes Elem Homework / Terry Fox Run 2 M 132
3 TH 96 Open Day 3 S Culture Day 3 T 133
4 F 97 Music Recital 4 M Culture Day (Observed) 4 W 134 S2
5 S Yes Elem Homework 5 T 112 5 TH 135
6 S 6 W 113 Chiba Kinder Teacher Wkshp 6 F 136 Term 2 Clubs End
7 M 98 S6 7 TH 114 Lockdown Drill 11:05am 7 S Science Fair Homework (Due Jan 20), except G6 No HW
8 T 99 8 F 115 G3G Assembly / G4 Science Sleepover 8 S
9 W 100 S7 9 S Yes Elem Homework (except G4 due to Sleepover) 9 M 137
10 TH 101 10 S 10 T 138
11 F 102 G2Y Assembly 11 M 116 G4Y Assembly / English A2 This Week 11 W 139 S3
12 S Chiba Pvt Elem Schools Promotion Rally 12 T 117 12 TH 140 Kindergarten & G1-3 Winter Performances
13 S Yes Elem Homework (except G5 due to Res. Trip) 13 W 118 New Non-Returnee Japanese Screening Day 13 F 141 G4-6 Winter Performance / Reports Home
14 M National Health & Sports Day 14 TH 119 New Applicant Screenings 14 S Science Fair Homework (Due Jan 20), except G6 No HW
15 T 103 PTA Meeting 12:15pm 15 F 120 G6 Japanese Assembly 15 S
16 W 104 G5 Residential Trip 16 S New Applicants Screening Day 16 M 142 G3 to Utase Elem - 1:05-2:15pm
17 TH 105 G5 Residential Trip 17 S Yes Elem Homework 17 T 143 PTA Meeting 12:15pm
18 F 106 G3Y Assembly / G5 Residential Trip 18 M 121 G1Y Assembly 18 W 144 S4
19 S No Elem Homework 19 T 122 PTA Meeting 12:15pm 19 TH 145 Board Meetings 1-2:30pm; 3-4:30pm
20 S 20 W 123 S9 20 F 146 Nanohana Published / Last Day of Term 2
21 M Half Term Holiday Begins 21 TH 124 21 S Winter Holiday Begins
22 T 22 F 125 G5Y Assembly 22 S
23 W 23 S Labour Thanksgiving Day / Yes Elem Homework 23 M
24 TH 24 S 24 T
25 F 25 M 126 G6G Assembly 25 W
26 S No Elem Homework 26 T 127 S10 26 TH
27 S 27 W 128 G1&2 Swimming Day 1 27 F
28 M 107 Change to Winter Uniform 28 TH 129 28 S
29 T 108 Tsunami Evacuation Drill 11:05am 29 F 130 G6Y Assembly / Nanohana Published 29 S
30 W 109 S8 30 S 131 School Day - Chiba Private School Workshop at MIS 30 M
31 TH 110 31 T
1 W New Year's Day 1 S Yes Elem Homework, except G6 No HW 1 S Yes Elem Homework
2 TH New Year's Day (Observed) 2 S 2 S
3 F New Year's Holiday 3 M 166 3 M 184 Transfer Day
4 S Science Fair Homework (Due Jan 20), except G6 No HW 4 T 167 ISA Tests G3-5 4 T 185 Parents' Evening
5 S 5 W 168 ISA Tests G3-5 5 W 186 S10 / Parents' Evening
6 M 147 S5 / First Day of Term 3 / Calligraphy Week 6 TH 169 New Parents' Orientation 6 TH 187 Parents' Evening
7 T 148 Calligraphy Week 7 F 170 G3G Assembly 7 F 188 Elem End of Year Awards
8 W 149 S6 / Calligraphy Week 8 S Yes Elem Homework (except G3-5 due to ISA) 8 S No Elem Homework due to Parents' Evenings
9 TH 150 Calligraphy Week 9 S 9 S
10 F 151 G2 Japanese Assembly / Calligraphy Week / Art Exhibition Set-up 10 M 171 Science Week Kick-Off 10 M 189
11 S Pvt Sch Elem Art Exhibition (Jan 11-20) 11 T National Foundation Day 11 T 190 Board Meetings 1-2:30pm; 3-4:30pm
12 S Science Fair Homework (Due Jan 20), except G6 No HW 12 W 172 Science Week + Science Fair / Engl A3 This Week 12 W 191
13 M Coming of Age Day 13 TH 173 Science Week + Science Fair 13 TH 192
14 T 152 14 F 174 Science Week 14 F 193 K3 & G6 Graduations / Nanohana Published / Last Day of Year
15 W 153 S7 / Displays Change 3 15 S No Elem Homework 15 S No Elem Homework (Spring Break - Enjoy!)
16 TH 154 Elementary Inter-House English Word Quest 16 S 16 S
17 F 155 G5Y Assembly 17 M 175 G4 Japanese Test 17 M Spring Holiday Begins
18 S Science Fair Homework (Due Jan 20), except G6 No HW 18 T 176 PTA Meeting 12:15 / G6 Snow Trip 18 T
19 S 19 W 177 G6 Snow Trip 19 W
20 M 156 Term 3 Clubs Begin 20 TH 178 G6 Snow Trip 20 TH Spring Equinox
21 T 157 PTA Meeting 12:15pm / Art Exhibition Clean-up 21 F 179 G1G Assembly / G6 Snow Trip 21 F
22 W 158 S8 22 S Yes, Elem Homework, except G6 (due to ski trip) 22 S
23 TH 159 23 S Emperor's Birthday / Private Elementary Schools Fair 23 S
24 F 160 G5G Assembly 24 M Emperor's Birthday (Observed) 24 M
25 S Yes Elem Homework, except G6 No HW 25 T 180 25 T
26 S 26 W 181 S9 26 W
27 M 161 MIS Inter-House Maths Challenge 27 TH 182 MIS Musical 1:15pm 27 TH
28 T 162 28 F 183 PTA Staff Apprec. Luncheon / Clubs End / Nanohana / Reports Home 28 F
29 W 163 G5 Utase Elem to MIS 1:15-2:00pm 29 S
30 TH 164 30 S
31 F 165 G1 Japanese Assembly / Nanohana Published 31 M
SEPTEMBER 2024AUGUST 2024JULY 2024
APRIL 2024 MAY 2024 JUNE 2024
OCTOBER 2024 NOVEMBER 2024 DECEMBER 2024
MARCH 2025FEBRUARY 2025JANUARY 2025
Draft 13 (11OCT2024)